Ø 002

CODDATION	Attomey Docket No.	
CORRECTED PATENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	S01.12-1166/STL 11180	
o the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	: Please record the attached original document or	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	·
(1) Mo Xu (2) YiRen Hong	Name: <u>Seagate Technology LLC</u>	·
(3) PohLye Lim (4) Niroot Jierapipatanakul	Street Address: 920 Disc Drive	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	City <u>Scotts Valley</u> State <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>95066</u>	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []	Yes [X] No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		I .
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other <u>Corrected Assignment Cover Sheet.</u>		
Execution Date: August 12, 2003		
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Patent No.(s)	· · · ·
10/640,927		: ;
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is:	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents inv	rolved: []
Name: <u>David D. Brush</u> Street Address: <u>Westman, Champlin & Kelly, P.A</u> <u>900 Second Avenue South, Suite 1400</u>		1
City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP <u>55402</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	1
	 8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed PTO-2038 [X] The Director is authorized to charge p additional recording fees or credit any ove deposit account No. 23-1123. 	ayment of any rpayment to
DO NOT USE TH	HS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	the original
David D. Brush Name of Person Signing		· · ·
Jar. 3/20/07		iges submitted:

700318275

PATENT REEL: 019096 FRAME: 0870 25.7

团	0	08
	۰.	- J -

<u>- 814.0</u>	<u></u>	_21-2003 💛
Farm PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔	v 10	2531061 , V V
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mo Xu		Name: Seagate Technology LLC
YiRen Hong		Internal Address:
Pohlye Lim		
Additional name(\$) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 陷 Yes 🕞 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
편 Assignment	🖵 Merger	
	다. Change of Name	Street Address: 920 Disc Drive
면 Other		are a set Mallan States CA Zip: 95066
		City: <u>Scotts Valley</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 95066
Execution Date: August 12, 200	3	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s): I together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is: 8-14-03 B. Patent No.(s)
 Application number(s) or patherapy If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party 5. 	ent number(s): I together with a new ap Additional numbers to whom correspondence	plication, the execution date of the application is: 8-14-03 B. Patent No.(s) attached? 및 Yes 환 No
 Application number(s) or patherapy If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should 	ent number(s): I together with a new ap Additional numbers to whom correspondence be mailed:	plication, the execution date of the application is: <u>8-14-03</u> B. Patent No.(s)
 Application number(s) or path If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party concerning document should Name;<u>Seagate Technology L</u> 	ent number(s): I together with a new ap Additional numbers to whom correspondence be mailed:	plication, the execution date of the application is: <u>8-14-03</u> B. Patent No.(s) attached? 및 Yes 환과 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
 Application number(s) or patherapy If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should 	ent number(s): I together with a new ap Additional numbers to whom correspondence be mailed:	plication, the execution date of the application is: 8-14-03 B. Patent No.(s) attached? I Yes I No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
 Application number(s) or path If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party concerning document should Name:Seagate Technology L 	ent number(s): I together with a new ap Additional numbers to whom correspondence be mailed:	plication, the execution date of the application is: <u>8-14-03</u> B. Patent No.(s) attached? 및 Yes ∑3 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> ☐ Enclosed
 Application number(s) or path If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party concerning document should Name:<u>Seagate Technology L</u> Internal Address:<u>SHK2LG</u> 	ent number(s): I together with a new ap Additional numbers to whom correspondence be mailed: .LC	plication, the execution date of the application is: 8-14-03 B. Patent No.(s) attached?
 Application number(s) or path If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party concerning document should Name Seagate Technology L 	ent number(s): I together with a new ap Additional numbers to whom correspondence be mailed: .LC	plication, the execution date of the application is: 8-14-03 B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 4. Application number(s) or path If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: <u>Seagate Technology I</u> Internal Address: <u>SHK2LG</u> Street Address: <u>1280 Disc Dr</u> 	ent number(s): I together with a new ap Additional numbers to whom correspondence be mailed: .LC	plication, the execution date of the application is: <u>8-14-03</u> B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ⓑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> ☐ Enclosed ⓒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
4. Application number(s) or pat If this document is being file A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name:Seagate Technology I Internal Address:SHK2LG	ent number(s): I together with a new ap Additional numbers to whom correspondence be mailed: LC ive Zip: 55379	plication, the execution date of the application is: 8-14-03 B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1038 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
4. Application number(s) or pat If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name:Seagate Technology I Internal Address:SHK2LG 	ent number(s): i together with a new ap Additional numbers to whom correspondence be mailed: LC .LC 	plication, the execution date of the application is: 8-14-03 B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 1 Image: Deposit account 1 8. Deposit account number: 1 19-1038 1 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
4. Application number(s) or path If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name:Seagate Technology L Internal Address: SHK2LG 	ent number(s): I together with a new ap Additional numbers to whom correspondence be mailed: <u>LC</u> <u>ive</u> <u>ive</u> <u>zip: 55379</u> <u>DO NOT U</u> e and belief, the foregoir	plication, the execution date of the application is: 8-14-03 B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1038 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
4. Application number(s) or pat If this document is being file A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name:Seagate Technology I Internal Address:SHK2LG	ent number(s): I together with a new ap Additional numbers to whom correspondence be mailed: LC 	plication, the execution date of the application is: 8-14-03 B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 1 Image: Deposit account 1 8. Deposit account number: 1 19-1038 1 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE

07 13:12 FAX 61	<u>23343312</u>	WESTMAN CHAMPLIN & KELLY	2009
	\sim	\checkmark	
		<u> </u>	· · ·
		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
	PATENIS	ONLY (Form PTO-1595)	
Name of conveying	party(ies):		
s., . .	•		
<u>Niroot Jie</u>	rapipat		
			
) attached?	
Additional	name(s) of conveying party(ies)		
Name and address	of receiving party(ies)		
Name:		·	
Internal Address: _			
City:	State	e: ZIP:	
			······
	of receiving party(ies)		· · · ·
			1
			•
		e: ZIP:	
	dditional name(s) & address(es	- –	
Application numbe	r(s) or patent number(s):		
• •		a new application, the execution date of th	ne application is:
	nt Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(•]
A. Fale	it Application No.(3)		-,
			, , , <u>,</u>
	<u> </u>		1
			i i
<u> </u>		—	
]	<u> </u>
		1	

PATENT REEL: 019096 FRAME: 0872 _ _ _

3705 20	$003 08:58 \text{ FAX } 6874 \bigcirc 4 \qquad \text{SEAGATE SINGAPORE IP} \bigcirc 4 \text{ SHAKOPEE IP} \textcircled{1003}$
U	—
	ASSIGNMENT TU9, SUNSET WAY, #64-01, CLEMENTI PARK, SINGAPORES Seagate Docket No.: STL11180
A it ni	VHEREAS, I/we Mo Xu of Blk 308 Bukit Batok St #06-137, Singapore 650308, YiRen Hong of Blk 942 Tampines ve 5 #06-237, Singapore 520942, PohLye Lim of, 68 Lorong 1 Realty Park, Singapore 536972 and Niroot ierapipalanakul on 1 37 Sunset Wey #000 2; Clementi Park Colobnuag, Cingapore 597159 are the inventor(s) of an ivention entitled <u>Base Deck With Formed-In-Place Gasket And Impact Dissipation Members For A Data Storage</u> <u>Device</u> that is the subject matter of: (check all that apply)
[, [2 [a provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No
o U	VHEREAS, Seagate Technology LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State f Delaware and the United States of America, and having offices at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California, 95066 JSA, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, nd any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection;
a to io re p	IOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby cknowledged, I/we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and of the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications, all provisional applications, any continuation, division, anewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal rotection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or onvention; and I/we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign quivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.
n pi fo	We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application umbers when ascertained. We further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may roperly designate, to apply for Letters Palent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all preign countries and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above identified international application in any and any international application.
d: u: e: th e: p	We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I/we have not and shall not execute any writing or o any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I/We, my/our executors or administrators, will at any time pon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, xecute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all ssistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal rotection on the invention in any and all countries, including without limitation providing testimony in any related interference, litigation or proceeding

AAN AAN EAAN TANTI INW ATEAAAAA	03/30/2007	13:11	FAX	6123343312
---------------------------------	------------	-------	-----	------------

WESTMAN CHAMPLIN & KELLY

Ø 006 13:08 2003 08:59 FAX 6874 714 SEAGATE SINGAPORE IF - SHAKOPEE IP Mo Xu (Inventor) SINGAPORE Subscribed and sworn to before me at this <u>12</u>-day of <u>Aug</u>, 20<u>03</u>. a witness, HONG YIREN Witness YiRen Hong (Inventor) SINGA PORE Subscribed and sworn to before me at this $\underline{12}$ day of $\underline{4ug}$, $20 \underline{03}$. a witness. XU Mo July. Witness PohLye Lim (Inventor) _____ <u>Singapore</u> Subscribed and sworn to before me at this $\underline{/2}_{-}$ day of $\underline{/4ug}_{-}$, $20_{\underline{0}}$. a witness, Mo Xu Witness Niroot Jierapipatanakul (Inventor) SZNGAPORE Subscribed and swom to before me at this 12 day of Aug . 20.03 . a witness Mo Witness :